

Mr. Frick, from Committee on Elections, reported favorably, with amendments,

HOUSE BILL No. 623, BY MR. KEPHARD.  
SUBJECT: ELECTIONS—REGISTRATIONS.

Amendments proposed by Mr. Frick:

No. 1—"After the word 'in,' in line 2 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'Baltimore city and in Harford, Montgomery, Garrett.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 2—"After the word 'county,' in line 17 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'and of the Superior Court of Baltimore city, respectively.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 3—"After the word 'county,' in line 21 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'and the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 4—"After the word 'county,' in line 26 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'or city.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 5—"After the word 'county,' in line 28 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'or city.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 6—"After the word 'county,' in line 31 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'or city.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

No. 7—"After the word 'said,' in line 8 of Section 29-A of the Bill, as printed for the third reading, insert the words 'city or.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

[*Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time.*]

Mr. Harrison, from Committee on Inspections, reported favorably, with amendments,

HOUSE BILL No. 577, BY MR. FOX.  
SUBJECT: WEIGHTS AND MEASURES.

Amendment proposed by Mr. Norris: "On page 2, line 19, after the word 'measure,' add the following words: 'firm or corporation or agent, employee or officer of any person, firm or corporation.'" [*Which was read and adopted.*]

Amendments proposed by Mr. Ogden:

"In lines 22 and 23 on page 2 of printed Bill, strike out the words 'a sum' and 'less than twenty nor.'"